BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT 200 N. THIRD ST. BURBANK, CA 91502 818 238-3000 WWW.BURBANKPD.ORG

POINTS OF INTEREST

POLICE COMMISSION **MEETING** WEDNESDAY, **MARCH 18, 2015 AT 6:00PM**

INSIDE THIS ISSUE:

BPD Officers 2 **Attend Service for NYPD** Officer Liu

BPD Retirees 2 Annual Range Qualification Day

Weekly **Crime Stats**

Humor 3

BPD DUI Checkpoints





FEBRUARY 2015

JOIN THE BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT ON SOCIAL MEDIA



Become a Fan Facebook.com/BurbankPD



Instagram.com/BurbankPolice

Nixle:

Text your zip code to: 888777





Follow Us @BurbankPD



Burbank P.D. Videos

THE BURBANK POLICE FOUNDATION'S (BPF) UPCOMING LUNCHEON



THE BURBANK POLICE FOUNDATION

FIRST ANNUAL BURBANK POLICE AWARDS LUNCHEON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2015

SPONSORSHIPS AVAILABLE, INCLUDING Take an Officer to Lunch To donate, sponsor or buy tickets:

Deadline for inclusion in invitation: 1/8/2015 Deadline for program advertising: 2/16/2015

The Burbank Police Foundation is a community-based organization that cultivates a solid partnership between the Burbank Police Department and the residents, businesses, and institutions it serves, in order to enrich the community of Burbank, and to enhance police services.

The composition of the Board of Directors of the BPF consists of active members of the Burbank Police Department appointed by the Chief of Police and the Burbank Police Officers' Association along with Members of Burbank's residential and business communities.

We hope you will be able to join us at the first annual Burbank Police Awards luncheon taking place on Thursday, February 26, 2015 at the Burbank Airport Marriott Hotel.

BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATION IN NEW YORK FOR THE FUNERAL OF NYPD OFFICER LIU WHO LOST HIS LIFE DECEMBER 20, 2014



BPD Sergeant
Canales (left), NYPD
officer (center) and
BPD Officer Chang
(right). Both BPD
officers were flown to
New York courtesy of
Jet Blue. Thank you
Jet Blue for your
kindness!







Retired BPD officers at the Burbank Police Range who gather annually to undertake their range qualifications.



PAGE 3

Weekly Crime Statistics: JANUARY 2015

CRIME:	Dec 28-Jan 3:	Jan 4-10:	Jan 11-17:	Jan 18-24:	Jan 25-31:	YTD 2015	YTD 2014	%
								Change
Robbery	0	0	0	2	0	2	7	-71%
Aggravated Assaults	2	2	1	1	0	5	7	-29%
Other Assaults	11	12	4	6	4	36	28	29%
Burglary	7	4	5	7	14	35	25	40%
Auto Theft	8	8	3	6	5	25	13	92%
CALLS FOR SERVICE	808	875	819	811	838	3,649	3,481	5%
RESPONSE TIMES:								
* Priority 1	3:18 mins	3:25 mins	3:28 mins	3:18 mins	2:43 mins	3:23 mins	3:25 mins	-16%
** Priority 2	12:47 mins	13:52 mins	15:12 mins	13:38 mins	14:02 mins	13:59 mins	14:27 mins	-3%

* Life-threatening or violent crimes in progress ** Average time for all other calls

HUMOR







WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF DUI CHECKPOINTS?



From time to time, the BPD will issue a news release advising the community that a sobriety checkpoint will be conducted upon a certain date. The purpose of this operation is to reduce the number of persons killed and seriously injured in alcohol-related traffic collisions, and to reduce the amount of property damage caused by impaired drivers. A major focus of these checkpoints is to educate drivers about the dangers of impaired driving and to encourage sober designated drivers. (These checkpoints are funded by a grant from the California Office of Traffic Safety, through the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration.)



A DUI checkpoint is a proven, effective method for achieving this goal. By publicizing these enforcement and education efforts, the Burbank Police Department aims to deter motorists from drinking and driving.

Vehicles passing through the checkpoint are randomly screened and drivers who are under the influence of alcohol and/or drugs will be arrested. Our objective is to send a clear message to those who are considering driving a motor vehicle after consuming alcohol and/or drugs - Drunk Driving, Over the Limit, Under Arrest. The public is encouraged to help keep roadways safe by calling 911 if they see a suspected impaired driver.

The Burbank Police Department remains committed to making Burbank a safer place to live and work.







MISSION STATEMENT & CORE VALUES OF THE BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Our mission is to protect life and property, provide professional police services, and work in partnership with the community.

This is accomplished through adherence to our core values:

RESPECT

Protect the rights and dignity of all people as determined by the United States Constitution and the laws of the State of California
INTEGRITY

Commitment to ethical behavior and acceptance of individual responsibility and accountability for all our actions and decisions EXCELLENCE

Quality through continuous improvement